Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999.

Processed Sat Mar 4 06:25:36 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170304_051734__dat00.bin

20

20

40

40

T T
60 80
Time (s) from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999

60
Time (s) from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999

100

100

120

120

140

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
1 1 1 1 1

807
60
40—5
20—5

TTT T[T T TTT

50 -
40 -
304
20 ~
10 4

60
50 4
40 -
30
20 4
10 4

50

40

30

20

16'1 1(')° 161 162 163 164
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -2545
mx: 3279
u:-10.4
0:38.5

Channel 1
mn: -6268
mx: 6343
u:-18.9
0:82.1

Channel 2
mn: -1863
mx: 2297
u: -22.8
0:119.0



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN

TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sat Mar 4 06:25:47 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170304_051734__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

T T T T

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999

Power (dB)

B)

Power (d

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999. Part 36/147

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

8077
60
404
20
0]
607
40
20
0]
-20 3
607 [
20 [
20 o
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0
40 mn: -2545
30 mx: 3279
20 u:-10.1
0:55.7
10
0
50 Channel 1
mn: -6268
40
mx: 6343
30 | -18.8
20 0:122.9
10
60
Channel 2
50 mn: -1863
40 mx: 2297
30 W -22.8
20 0:123.7
10



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999. Part 37/147

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sat Mar 4 06:25:48 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170304_051734__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

[
S o
S o
S o
Lovailon,

—

T T

36.0 36.2 36.4 36.6
Time (s) from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999

257
20
154,

1040

25
20

15

10

36.0 36.2 36.4 36.6
Time (s) from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999

Power (dB)

B)

Power (d

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 F
60 -
20 -
20 F
0] :
607
40
20
0
-20 3
607 F
40 [
20 o
0 -
20 et
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0
40 mn: -1233
30 mx: 688
20 u:-10.2
0:38.3
10
0
50 Channel 1
mn: -4256
40 mx: 3206
30 W -18.8
20 0:95.6
10
60
Channel 2
50 mn: -1516
40 mx: 1398
30 u:-22.8
20 0:121.9
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999. Part 101/147

Processed Sat Mar 4 06:25:49 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170304_051734__dat00.bin

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

1 1 1 1 1 80
400 = 60 ] [
2 2 200 R :
ES o § 40 -
IS E 2 ] [
c = E ) ] L
O F -200 E a 20 -
-400 4 ] [
2000 - T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 3 607
o 404
2 o 1000; - 3
c ¢S s 1
g 3 0 g 20
= & o
-1000 - 3 ]
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T -20_-
607 [
N @ 40 -
T 2 =2 ] X
5 2 3 20 3
c = 2 ] F
o= o 07 E
r T T T T -20 bt bt bt - :
100.0 100.2 100.4 100.6 100.8 100 10° 10° 10*
Time (s) from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999 Frequency (Hz)
50
. Channel 0
T _ 40 mn: -486
o % g
g ? 2 30 mx: 525
[}
&S % 20 p: -10.2
O 0,_0-; o 0:37.4
- 10
0
~ 50 Channel 1
T —_ mn: -1535
o X @ 40
T > ) mx: 2009
£ g g
s 9 = 30 u:-18.9
G g o
o o 20 0:88.0
[T
10
60
— Channel 2
o I - 50 mn: -1292
- Z 40 .
2 ? % mx: 1630
E [} g 30 W -22.8
(=]
© g o 20 0:120.4
(VR
10

100.0 100.2 100.4 100.6 100.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999. Part 25/147

Processed Sat Mar 4 06:25:50 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170304_051734__dat00.bin
Power spectra

Il 1 1 1 1 80
o @ 60 o
T 2 2 ] 5
E S 5 40 s
5} 2 1 ]
c = ) ] L
Ok a 20 F
0 ] [
60 7]
— @ 404
T 2 ) ]
§ S g 20-:
< = ) ]
o F o 07
-20 3
60 7] [
N @ 40 -
T 2 o ] s
% s g 20—: :—
c = 2 ] F
o= o 07 E
-20 3 :
r T T T T bt bt bt -
24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8 100 10° 10° 10*
Time (s) from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999 Frequency (Hz)
S — 50
. Channel 0
T _ 4 mn: -389
o X )
s ) .
g ? = 30 mx: 242
9] .
£ % % 20 u:-10.5
03 o 0387
T 10
0
—~ 50 Channel 1
T - mn: -1973
- X o 40
T > ) mx: 1170
£ 8 @ 30
c @ = u:-18.9
ey g 3
03 o 20 0:82.0
[T
10
60
— Channel 2
T _ 0 mn: -1199
S < 2 40
g ? % mx: 949
[} .
8 f:; g 30 W -22.8
03 T 20 0:120.3
(VR
10

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999. Part 82/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 i
TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

400

Processed Sat Mar 4 06:25:51 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170304_051734__dat00.bin

1 1

T T

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999
253 : e g bl l
20
15
10

25
20

15

10

25

20

15

10

81.4 81.6
Time (s) from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

80 7] [
@ 60 o
3 4 L
g 40 C
z ] F
o 20 o
0] :
60 7]
o 404
E 4
g 207
g ]
a 04
-20 3
60 7] [
@ 40 -
E 4 L
o 207 o
g ] F
a 04 -
-20 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0
_. 40 mn: -501
)
Z 30 mx: 392
9] .
% 20 u: -10.6
o 0:42.0
10
0
50 Channel 1
—_ mn: -1853
o 40
Z mx: 1896
% 30 1 -18.9
a 20 0:83.5
10
60
Channel 2
—_ 50 mn: -937
8 40
Z mx: 676
% 30 W -22.8
a 20 0:120.0
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999. Part 12/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sat Mar 4 06:25:52 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170304_051734__dat00.bin

1 1

400
200

-200 4

200
100

-100
-200
-300

T T
114 11.6
Time (S) from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999

T TR U'"'
(e \rthJ m mry b

114 11.6
Time (s) from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999

Power (dB)

B)

Power (d

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

8077 [
60 F
20 -
20 F
0] :
607
404
20
0]
-20 3
607 [
40 [
20 o
0] -
-20 3 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0
40 mn: -352
30 mx: 508
20 u:-10.4
0:38.1
10
0
50 Channel 1
mn: -324
40
mx: 275
30 1 -18.9
20 o:81.0
10
60
Channel 2
50 mn: -1805
40 mx: 1665
30 u:-22.9
20 0:119.7
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999. Part 69/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sat Mar 4 06:25:53 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170304_051734__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 1

T T

68.0 68.2 68.4 68.6 68.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999

68.0 68.2 68.4 68.6 68.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

8077 [
60 F
20 -
20 F
0 ] [
607
40
20
0]
-20 3
607 [
40 [
20 o
0] -
-20 3 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0
40 mn: -426
30 mx: 317
20 u:-10.3
0:41.4
10
0
50 Channel 1
mn: -1322
40
mx: 767
30 W -18.9
20 0:79.0
10
60
Channel 2
50 mn: -1636
40 mx: 1045
30 u: -22.8
20 0:121.9
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999. Part 76/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

Processed Sat Mar 4 06:25:54 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170304_051734__dat00.bin

1 1

75.0

75.2

T T
75.4 75.6
Time (s) from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999

75.4 75.6
Time (s) from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999

Power (dB)

B)

Power (d

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

8077 [
60 F
20 -
20 F
0] :
607
40
20
0]
-20 3
607 [
40 [
20 o
0] -
-20 3 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0
40 mn: -336
30 mx: 569
0:39.3
10
0
50 Channel 1
mn: -1367
40
mx: 1575
30 1 -19.0
20 o: 80.6
10
60
Channel 2
50 mn: -1602
40 mx: 1399
30 W -22.8
20 0:122.0
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999. Part 132/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sat Mar 4 06:25:55 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170304_051734__dat00.bin

300
200 + -

T T

T T
131.0 131.2 131.4 131.6 131.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999

131.0 131.2 131.4 131.6 131.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

80 7] [
60 F
20 -
20 F
0 ] [
60 7]
40
20
0]
-20 3
60 7] [
40 [
20 o
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0
40 mn: -344
30 mx: 297
20 M -10.2
0:37.6
10
0
50 Channel 1
mn: -1216
40
mx: 801
30 W -19.0
20 o:86.7
10
60
Channel 2
50 mn: -1536
40 mx: 1184
30 W -22.9
20 0:115.6
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999.

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 i
TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Sat Mar 4 06:25:56 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170304_051734__dat00.bin

100
50

0
50 3
-100 4
-150 3

-200 4
200 4
100

-100
-200

200
100

-100
-200

84.0

84.2

T T T
84.4 84.6 84.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999

i

1
T e e T T N T T I T T AT T T T T A T

S T L

1
TSI THETT
F'lw\.".\ NERAT LI Ull il |H LR L sl M ol (

T TR e
i ines wrsaii

WA W rimiy

P v T
h‘““ﬂl}!‘ n""[.

b

B

e M

T ‘\, T ,\u\. T

-mr%mﬂ +'1H‘r u a-u :f‘,.'

1 . RSN P Sy g e ey g \

i Hrm‘, i :“:.‘”h ,,-: mm
e i

g e T h- e
s=rian .

hrrp-n mm'l-mm}rﬂﬂrgw\u (vww 'iw'

A

!I-—‘l Timlis

L e et T B A L S T

T T =T I S T

T I T
GO TR T T T L T LR R )

L e e e i Ak R TR .'!'\“\"MIH A |

L e e e RIS ATT R P g s
™ T e 8

[ T R ey

\Mmlm..llulnlllmhulh.-l.hl B N 44 i n i v Lra e ena s A e
e A

3 i'l!l"ﬂl._ll".lﬂ.ll'l.l\ I.Im.hl'r‘-_
P R AR ARG e i

Time (s) from 2017-03-04T05:17:35.221.999

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Part 85/147

Power spectra
ul ul ul ul

8077 [
604 o
40 3
204 E
0 ] [
60 7]
40
20
0
-20
607 [
40+ -
204 E
0 -
-20 T T T ul C
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
50
Channel 0
40 mn: -211
30 mx: 110
20 u:-10.3
0:36.1
10
ol
50 ﬂ Channel 1
mn: -234
40
mx: 223
30 1 -18.9
20 0: 80.6
10 '
60
H Channel 2
50 mn: -252
40 mx: 203
30 W -22.9
20 0:118.7
10




